
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
Headquarters 

Last Updated: 07/28/2025
Physical Address 
10000 Goethe Road, Suite C-1 
Sacramento, CA 95827 
 
Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 942883 
Sacramento, CA 94283-0001 
 
Public Phone Number 
(916) 322-2469 

 
Fax Phone Number 
(279) 210-3186 
 
For A01 Checks Statewide: 
CDCRHRConnectA01@cdcr.ca.gov 
 
For OPF File Review and PAR Requests: 
HRCustomerConnect@cdcr.ca.gov 
 
For SCO Use Only: 
m_HQPersonnelTransactions@cdcr.ca.gov 
 
Agency Codes 
028-034, 061, 062, 065, 120, & 392 

Personnel Officer 
Danyal Noel (279) 210-3233 danyal.noel@cdcr.ca.gov 
 

Payroll and Benefit Operations (PBO) 
Staff Services Manager III 
Cheryl Verdier (A) (279) 210-3835 cheryl.verdier@cdcr.ca.gov 

  
 Staff Services Manager II  
 Krystal Kaszkur (279) 210-3866 krystal.kaszkur@cdcr.ca.gov 

   
 Staff Services Manager I 

Sarah Doll (279) 210-3890 sarah.doll@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Margo Lytle (279) 210-4047 margo.lytle@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Jeremiah Maguire (279) 210-3854 jeremiah.maguire@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Stefanie Perrault (279) 210-3949 stefanie.perrault@cdcr.ca.gov 

  
Personnel Supervisor II 
Christina Booth (279) 210-3837 christina.booth@cdcr.ca.gov 
Marianne Foote (279) 210-4040 marianne.foote@cdcr.ca.gov 
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 Associate Governmental Program Analyst 
  Nicole Rositani-Fox (279) 210-3880 nicole.rositani@cdcr.ca.gov 
  Emmanuel Ufot (279) 210-3843 emmanuel.ufot@cdcr.ca.gov 
  Robyn Wakefield (279) 210-3888 robyn.wakefield@cdcr.ca.gov 

 
 Staff Services Analyst 
 Marissa Lancaster (279) 210-3871 marissa.lancaster@cdcr.ca.gov 

  Alejandra Machuca Vega (279) 210-2470 alejandra.machuca@cdcr.ca.gov 
  Vu Tran (279) 210-3217 vu.tran@cdcr.ca.gov 
       

Senior Personnel Specialist – Benefit Officers 
 Rachel Bell (279) 210-3883 rachel.bell@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Jennifer Champlin (279) 210-3834 jennifer.champlin@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Kathryn Cowan (279) 210-3218 kathryn.cowan@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Amy LeBeaux (279) 210-3931 amy.lebeaux@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Shavonda Thomas-Johnson  (279) 210-3892 shavonda.thomas-johnson@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Evelyn Williams (279) 210-3846 evelyn.williams1@cdcr.ca.gov 
  

Personnel Specialist 
 Cherie Adams (279) 210-3491 cherie.adams@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Yolanda Ahmad (279) 210-3922 yolanda.ahmad@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Tyson Bastunas (279) 210-3078 tyson.bastunas@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Tenise Brewer (279) 210-3895 tenise.brewer@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Jordan Brower (279) 210-3875 jordan.brower@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Sandra Caramello (279) 210-3849 sandra.caramello@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Mona Chouteau (279) 210-3836 mona.chouteau@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Isaac Cota (279) 210-3230 isaac.cota@cdcr.ca.gov 

  Brooke Cox (279) 210-4053 brooke.cox@cdcr.ca.gov 
  Fabiola Desmond (279) 210-3839 fabiola.desmond@cdcr.ca.gov 
  Jessica Eaton (279) 210-3691 jessica.eaton@cdcr.ca.gov 

 Kerri Edmond (279) 210-3086 kerri.edmond@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Evangeline Grant (279) 210-3696 evangeline.grant@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Natalie Hewitt (279) 210-3879 natalie.hewitt@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Rita Holoyohoy (279) 210-3987 rita.holoyohoy@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Savannah Hutchison (279) 210-3876 savannah.hutchison@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Kendra Jeffries (279) 210-4003 kendra.jeffries@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Shianne Kaiser (279) 210-3894 shianne.kaiser@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Karmy Kaur (279) 223-1829 karmy.kaur@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Derya Kubitz (279) 210-3959 derya.kubitz@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Cassandra McZeek (279) 210-3029 cassandra.mczeek@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Peter Morrison (279) 210-3958 peter.morrison@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Amy Pierce (279) 210-3242 amy.pierce@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Magali Saavedra (279) 210-3226 magali.saavedra@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Raquel Santos (279) 210-4038 raquel.santos@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Alexis Sketchley (279) 210-3889 alexis.sketchley@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Mario Smith (279) 210-3870 mario.smith@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Emily Springer (279) 210-4025 emily.springer@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Meng Vue (279) 223-3495 meng.vue@cdcr.ca.gov 
 Sinia Wheeler (279) 210-1674 sinia.wheeler@cdcr.ca.gov 

  Evelyn Williams (279) 210-3846 evelyn.williams1@cdcr.ca.gov 
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Disability Management Unit 
Staff Services Manager I 

  Memii Wilson (279) 210-3873 memii.wilson@cdcr.ca.gov 
 
Senior Personnel Specialists 

  Kristina Gordon (279) 210-3851 kristina.gordon@cdcr.ca.gov 
  Aris Shen (279) 210-4050 aris.shen@cdcr.ca.gov 
  Raemonda Tyra (A) (279) 210-4032 raemonda.tyra@cdcr.ca.gov 
  Esteban Valenzuela (279) 210-3844 esteban.valenzuela@cdcr.ca.gov 

 
Employment & Classification Services (formerly Classification and Pay) 
Staff Services Manager III 
Janine Seyler (279) 210-3910 janine.seyler@cdcr.ca.gov 
Marc Yap (279) 210-4013 marc.yap@cdcr.ca.gov 
 
Staff Services Manager II 
Sarah Hendrickson (279) 210-4009 sarah.hendrickson@cdcr.ca.gov 
Donalyn Joy Horton (279) 210-3071 donalynjoy.horton@cdcr.ca.gov 
Alise Tapiz (279) 210-4012 alise.tapiz@cdcr.ca.gov 

 
Staff Services Manager I 
Briana Bergen (279) 300-5988 briana.bergen@cdcr.ca.gov 
Samantha Fernandez (279) 210-4032 samantha.fernandez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Leonor Gomez (279),210-3812 leonor.gomez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Kin Ho Van (279) 210-3946 kin.ho-van@cdcr.ca.gov 
Michelle Lacsina (279) 223-2007 michelle.lacsina@cdcr.ca.gov 
Esperanza Lopez (279) 243-9777 esperanza.lopez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Lorena Medina (279) 210-4011 lorena.medina@cdcr.ca.gov 

  Marci Morales (916) 210-4010 marci.morales@cdcr.ca.gov 
 

Employment & Classification Services Analysts 
Douglas Ashmore (279) 210-3969 douglas.ashmore@cdcr.ca.gov 
Laura Caileanu (279) 210-4034 laura.caileanu@cdcr.ca.gov 
Teagan Coovert (279) 210-3076 teagan.coovert@cdcr.ca.gov 
Jeanell Diaz (279) 210-4031 jeanell.diaz@cdcr.ca.gov 
Carliana DiNinni (279) 210-3920 carliana.dininni@cdcr.ca.gov 
Christopher Donaldson (279) 210-4021 christopher.donaldson@cdcr.ca.gov 
Tana Ferentheil (279) 210-3903 tana.ferentheil@cdcr.ca.gov 
Steven Hoang (279) 210-4026 steven.hoang@cdcr.ca.gov 
Christina Jerome (279) 210-3070 christina.jerome@cdcr.ca.gov 
Kelby Komin (279) 223-1863 kelby.komin@cdcr.ca.gov 
Loraine Laik (279) 210-4020 loraine.laik@cdcr.ca.gov 
Amy Lee (279) 210-3926 amy.lee1@cdcr.ca.gov 
Cheri Long (279) 210-4018 cheri.long@cdcr.ca.gov 
Adrian Maldonado (279) 210-3850 adrian.maldonado@cdcr.ca.gov 
Stefanie Marvin (279) 210-3210 stefanie.marvin@cdcr.ca.gov 
Kelly McGettigan (279) 210-3987 kelly.mcgettigan@cdcr.ca.gov 
James Nules (279) 210-3918 james.nules@cdcr.ca.gov 
Justin O’Dell (279) 210-3945 justin.odell@cdcr.ca.gov 
Tricia Pagtakhan (279) 210-4045 tricia.pagtakhan@cdcr.ca.gov 
Michael Peluso (279) 210-4027 michael.peluso@cdcr.ca.gov 
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Mario Perez (279) 210-4036 mario.perez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Natalie Silcox (279) 210-4035 natalie.silcox@cdcr.ca.gov 
MaVictoria Solis (279) 210-3069 victoria.solis1@cdcr.ca.gov 
Seeley Spott (279) 210-4033 seeley.spott@cdcr.ca.gov 
Nancy Vang (279) 210-3878 nancy.vang@cdcr.ca.gov 
Joshua Vaughn (279) 210-3943 joshua.vaughn@cdcr.ca.gov 
Amber Whitford (279) 210-3913 amber.whitford@cdcr.ca.gov 
 
Administration and Position Control 
Staff Services Manager III 

  Janine Seyler (279) 210-3910 janine.seyler@cdcr.ca.gov 
 

Staff Services Manager II 
  Ben Oates (279) 210-3908 ben.oates@cdcr.ca.gov 
 

Staff Services Manager I 
  Danielle Cannon (279) 210-3909 danielle.cannon@cdcr.ca.gov 
  Josh Edwards (279) 210-3859 joshua.edwards@cdcr.ca.gov 
 

Administration Analysts 
  Elyzabeth Reynaga (279) 223-1689 elyzabeth.reynaga@cdcr.ca.gov 
  Sonya Mangabay (279) 210-3917 sonya.mangabay@cdcr.ca.gov 
  Susan Wilson (279) 223-1691 susan.wilson@cdcr.ca.gov 
 

Position Control Analysts 
  Brooke Knowles (279) 210-3239 brooke.knowles@cdcr.ca.gov 
  Laarni Brodi (279) 210-3471 laarni.brodi@cdcr.ca.gov 
  Lauren Malkin (279) 210-3473 lauren.malkin@cdcr.ca.gov 
  Tracy Stroud (279) 210-3469 tracy.stroud@cdcr.ca.gov 
 

Special Projects and Reinstatements 
Staff Services Manager I 

  Ples Fisher II (279) 210-3882 ples.fisher@cdcr.ca.gov 
 

Reinstatement Analyst 
  Jessica Pavich (279) 210-4051 jessica.pavich@cdcr.ca.gov 

 
Workforce Development – Policy and Communications 
Staff Services Manager III 
Jennifer Nolan (279) 210-3853 jennifer.nolan@cdcr.ca.gov 
 
Staff Services Manager II 
Michelle Tisdale (279) 210-4015 michelle.tisdale@cdcr.ca.gov 
 
Staff Services Manager I 
DeeAnn McGuire-Ralphs (279) 210-3072 deeann.ralphs@cdcr.ca.gov 
Gina Clark (279) 210-3911 gina.clark@cdcr.ca.gov 
 
Policy and Communications Analysts 
Lisa Lane (279) 210-3825 lisa.lane@cdcr.ca.gov 
Jennifer Montemayor (279) 210-3906 jennifer.montemayor@cdcr.ca.gov 
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Daysha Moore (279) 210-3206 daysha.moore@cdcr.ca.gov 
Matt Ngotel (279) 210-3925 matthew.ngotel@cdcr.ca.gov 
Angelene Wedemore (279) 223-1673 angelene.wedmore@cdcr.ca.gov 
Michael Xiong (279) 210-4037 michael.xiong@cdcr.ca.gov 
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